IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

MIRROR WORLDS, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

APPLE INC.,

Counterclaim Plaintiff,

v.

MIRROR WORLDS, LLC, MIRROR WORLDS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Counterclaim Defendants.

Civil Action No. 6:08-cv-88 LED

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, S. Christian Platt, registered to practice in the Eastern District of Texas, enters his appearance in this matter as additional counsel of record for Apple, Inc. and consents to electronic service of all papers in this action.

S. Christian Platt California State Bar No. 199318 Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 4747 Executive Drive, 12th Floor San Diego, CA 92121 Telephone: (858) 458-3000 Facsimile: (858) 458-3005 christianplatt@paulhastings.com Respectfully submitted,

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY, AND WALKER LLP

/s/ S. Christian Platt

S. Christian Platt PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY, AND WALKER LLP 4747 Executive Drive, 12th Floor San Diego, CA 92121 Telephone: (858) 458-2021 Facsimile: (858) 458-3000

Jeffrey G. Randall Lead Attorney PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY, AND WALKER LLP 1117 S. California Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304-1106 Telephone: (650) 320-1850 Facsimile: (650) 320-1950 jeffrandall@paulhastings.com

Allan M. Soobert PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY, AND WALKER LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 551-1822 Facsimile: (202) 551-0222 allansoobert@paulhastings.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff, APPLE INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was filed electronically in compliance with Local Rule CV-5 on this 20th day of May, 2010. As of this date, all counsel of record have consented to electronic service and are being served with a copy of this document through the Court's CM/ECF system under Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).

<u>/s/ S. Christian Platt</u> S. Christian Platt